That Exhibit B, "Fee Schedule," is appended to include additional cost details from Perkins 
+ Will, Inc., Fehr & Peers, and BKF as described in the attached "Additional Services Fee 
Schedule." The original Fee Schedule is hereby amended by increasing the total payment by 
one hundred ninety-four thousand eight hundred seventy dollars ($194,870), for a new total 
not to exceed amount of nine hundred fifty-four thousand two hundred ninety five dollars 
($954,295). 

3. AMENDMENT PROVISIONS 

That paragraph five (5) of the Original Agreement, entitled "Term of Agreement," is hereby 
amended to reflect a revised termination date of September 30, 2018. 

4. TERMS 

All other terms of the Original Agreement which are not in conflict with the provisions of

[...]

BY AND BETWEEN THE 

CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 
AND 

PERKINS + WILL, INC. 

ADDENDUM TO EXHIBIT B 

FEE SCHEDULE 

In no event shall the amount billed to City by Contractor for services under this Agreement 
exceed nine hundred fifty four thousand two hundred ninety five dollars ($954, 295), subject to 
budget appropriations. 

The additional Fee Schedules for the total amount of $194, 870 are fully illustrated and attached 
to this Exhibit B. 

REVISION B 

12-Sep-17 

P+W Add. Service TASK 1 

P+W Add. Service TASK 2 

P+W Add. Service TASK 3